

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6248

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.04.2017


DOUBLING OF RAIL LINE


6248. SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposal for doubling of railway line from Daund junction to Manmad junction in Maharashtra is pending; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the proposal is likely to be sanctioned?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b):    Daund-Manmad doubling project has been included in budget

2016-17 subject to Government approval. As per Detailed Project Report

(DPR), cost of the 287.50 km long doubling project has been assessed as

`2081.47 crore with Rate of Return (ROR) (+) 3.25%.  DPR is under

process for taking of Government approvals.


*****

